12874618

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Olav Gaserod	10/06/2010	
Christian Klein Larsen	10/08/2010	
Peder Oscar Andersen	10/04/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC Biopolymer AS	
Street Address:	Industriveien 33	
City:	Sandvika	
State/Country:	NORWAY	
Postal Code:	N-1337	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12874618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-6984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-299-6985

Email: barbara.cherry@fmc.com
Correspondent Name: Patent Administrator
Address Line 1: FMC Corporation
Address Line 2: 1735 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60755-USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Sheehan

Total Attachments: 4

source=60755-USAAssignment#page1.tif

source=60755-USAAssignment#page2.tif source=60755-USAAssignment#page3.tif source=60755-USAAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Olav Gaserod, Ole Friises vei 17, 3053 Steinberg, Norway; Christian Klein Larsen, Vestbygata 51, 2003 Lillestrom, Norway; and Peder Oscar Andersen, Brannfjellveien 96 A, 1181 Oslo, Norway, have made certain new and useful inventions in High Strength Seamless Alginate Capsules, the specification of which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2010, Application Number 12/874,618.

WHEREAS, FMC BIOPOLYMER AS, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Norway having its principal place of business at Industriveien 33, N-1337 Sandvika, Norway, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC BIOPOLYMER AS, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our names; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said FMC BIOPOLYMER AS, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said FMC BIOPOLYMER AS, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC BIOPOLYMER AS, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

6th day of October, 2010	Olea Oxederal Olay Gaserod
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	Clay Gaserou
SIGNED at SAMPVIKA	NOKWAY
(City)	(Country)
This <u>Office</u> day of <u>October</u>	, 2010.
1. Therese Fjæreide	, whose full residence address is
Mariskobakken 23, 3050 Miundala, A	Tanua u
was personally present and did see Olav Gase day of	rod execute the above assignment on the 2010, and such assignor is personally known
to me to be the person described in such documen	There gante
	Signature of Witness

<u> </u>	or October	,2010	<u> Clvish</u> Christian Kleir	in Cope don Tries	cri_
STATEMENT OF	WITNESS				
SIGNED at	Sandrika	}		<u>Í<i>M Wa</i>. (</u> (Country)	
	(City)			(Coshtry)	
This 8th	day of	October	, 2010;		
1. Thes Klerjerbakk	<u>1850 Ando</u> en 28, N	ssen 1070 Sand	whose	full residence <u>Norway</u>	address is
the <u>SHA</u>	day of(ein Larsen execute , 2010, and si document.		
			Therese Signature of With	Andersen	<u> </u>
				<u>Andersen</u> ess	~

4_ day of, 2010	Peder Oscar Andersen
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at OSLO	NORWAY
(City)	(Country)
Thisday of	, 2010.
1, LARS OVE BRENNA NUARTSURJEN 27	, whose full residence address is
was personally present and did see Peder Osc	ar Anderson avacuta the above arrigoment on
the <u>OY</u> day of <u>OCT</u> known to me to be the person described in such	, 2010, and such assignor is personally document.
	Signature of Witness